Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C Cab Products, Inc.		09/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crenlo Cab Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	485 Lexington Avenue, 31st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1494140	
Registration Number:	3259085	CRENLO

Mitchel R. Carbullido

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0364

Email: mcarbullido@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mitchel R. Carbullido

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

Addiess Elife 4. New York, NEW YORK 10010-000-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12598-110

Signature: /Mitchel R. Carbullido/

Date: 10/04/2011

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Crenlo CCP Notice of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0537 1494140

CH \$65.00



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "C CAB PRODUCTS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C CAB PRODUCTS, INC." TO "CRENLO CAB

PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5034133 8100

111047886

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9057874

DATE: 09-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0538